www.ecc

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 20007/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-06-2015 in CWJC No. 6132/2015 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 4460 of 2017.

(PARVEEN KUMAR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA) ASST.REGISTRAR